

ORDERS

Heard the plaintiff counsel. This court views that, orders on I.A No.1 has to be passed after hearing the defendants.

Issue emergent notice on I.A.1 and Suit summons to the defendants No.1 to 4.

Returnable by

**Prl., Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Channapatna.**