

ORDERS ON IAXII

The learned counsel for the plaintiff has filed an IAXII U/sec.151 of CPC seeking recall of earlier order and post the matter for further evidence of the plaintiff side.

The learned counsel for the defendants orally objected to application and seeking reject the application with cost.

Heard the arguments from both sides.

This court has perused the material available on record, it is noticed to that, on 14.12.2023 this court has further chief of PW2 nil. Thereafter, the plaintiff has filed present application.

In the interest of justice and equity the application filed by the plaintiff is deserved to be allowed.

Hence, this court has proceed to pass the following:

ORDER

IAXII filed by the plaintiff U/sec. 151 of CPC is hereby allowed with cost of Rs.200/-.

The earlier order dt: 14.12.2023 is hereby recalled.

For further chief of PW2 by

**Prl. Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Channapatna.**